

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.13687 OF 2018

NANASAHEB GHANSHIRAM DHAIGUDE
VERSUS

BABAN SAGA THORAT AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Dhorde Vikram R

Advocate for Respondents 1, 3 and 4 : Mr. Ashwin V. Hon

.....

CORAM : N. M. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 10 DECEMBER 2018

PER COURT:-

1. The learned counsel for the caveators-respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 states that he has been served with the copy of petition and seeks time. Stand over to 15 January 2019.

2. The learned counsel for the respondents-caveators states that he will take instructions whether he will appear for respondent No.2 as well, since it is pointed out that he had appeared for the said respondent in the earlier round of litigation. If so, he will inform the learned counsel for the petitioner accordingly.

(N. M. JAMDAR, J.)

rlj/