

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.13687 OF 2018

NANASAHEB GHANSHIRAM DHAIGUDE  
VERSUS  
BABAN SAGA THORAT AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri Dhorde Vikram R.  
Advocate for Respondents 1 to 4 : Shri A.V. Hon.  
AGP for Respondent 5 : Shri S.R.Yadav.

...

**CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.**

**DATE :- 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2019**

**Per Court:**

1 Shri Hon, learned Advocate, makes a statement that he is appearing on behalf of all Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

2 Leave to add the Tahasildar, Shrirampur as Respondent No.5 as he is the custodian of the record and proceedings in Tenancy Case No.2/2014. Addition be carried out forthwith.

3 Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 27.02.2019. Shri Hon waives service for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and the learned AGP waives service for Respondent No.5.

4 The Tahasildar, Shrirampur shall ensure that the record and proceedings in Tenancy Case No.2/2014 decided on 17.02.2014 are delivered to the office of the Government Pleader before the next date in

this matter, for perusal of this Court.

5           Considering the conspectus of the matter, the parties are put to notice that this matter would be heard finally at the admission stage on the returnable date.

*kps*

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**