

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

945 WRIT PETITION NO. 13687 OF 2018

Nanasaheb Ghanshiram Dhaigude

*VERSUS*

Baban Saga Thorat And Others

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. S. P. Nimbalkar h/f Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde

AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 : Mr. Mr. K. N. Lokhande

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 20<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER 2023

PER COURT : -

1. Learned advocate Mr. S. P. Nimbalkar holding for Mr. Vikram R. Dhorde for the Petitioner seeks adjournment. Learned advocate Mr. A. V. Hon appears for respondent nos. 1 to 4. Learned AGP causes appearance for respondent no. 5 /State.

2. At the request of learned advocate for the Petitioner, stand over to 09<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]  
JUDGE