



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 13687 OF 2018**

Nanasaheb Ghanshiram Dhaigude

***VERSUS***

Baban Saga Thorat And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dhorde Vikram R

AGP for Respondent No.5: Mr. D. R. Korde

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 : Mr. Hon Ashwin V.

...

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : 17.04.2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned counsel for the parties submit that they wish to explore the possibility of settlement.
2. Place the matter on 24.04.2026.

**[ SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE ]**  
**JUDGE**